
RESULTS NIBDFC

Place NAME Owner
SWEEPSTAKES 6-9 PUPPY DOG

1 LA CHANSON'S NEVER SAY NEVER Scott Paton & Rod Ott & Pilar Kuhn
2 I'M SPECIAL BOVARIUS GUIDE BY STARS Patricial L. Murray
3 HERDEAUX LUKAS YANNICK MARDI GRAS Nola Gedeon

Absent BELLISSIMO NAUGHTY BY NATURE AU DELA DES MERS Larry & Judy Kasper  
Absent HERDEAUX BLUEGRASS MINSTREL MAN T. Stoner & S. Faegin

SWEEPSTAKES 9-12 PUPPY DOGS
1 CH. INTERGITY'S GONNA BLOW U AWAY Tera Corrigan
2 MILSEAN'S NORTHERN CRIXUS Peter Ringler
3 TERRA'S VASQUEZ ROCKS Terry Burian-Creel

Absent QUICHE'S NEXT GENERATION Elaine & Louise Paquette

SWEEPSTAKES 12-15 DOGS
1 DAHNZIG MAIN MAN Yvonne Nobile
2 BON IDEE'S MARK MY WORD Susan Upcraft  & Angie Motta

SWEEPSTAKES 15-18 DOGS
1 ROBBIN'S COEBERAH V D INDELIBLE Sonja van Maanen & Marilyn Howard & Rebecca Robbins
2 MARGAUX'S GUNSLINGER Nicole Laver & Sandi Lyon
3 SLEEPING LADY'S LA DOLCE VITA @ DELEUW Judy McConnell & Robert & Debbie Deleuw
4 ROCHEUSES BOYS 'ROUND HERE Carrieanne Johnson & Faris Taylor

LEGENDS BONFIRE AND ILLUMINATIONS Jean Yves Laroche & Serge Bilodeau & Gail Lopez & Yvonne Savard & Ray Waterman
RAVEN SHAMAN'S PRIDE OF URSUS BOREALIS Neva Boyles & Renske Vinke
ROBBINS CALL ME CUTTY Emily & Rebecca Robbins & Cheryl Randall

Absent LA CHANSONS MARIACHI AT TERRA Terry Burian-Creel

SWEEPSTAKES 6-9 PUPPY BITCHES
1 DONLEE COCO CHANEL L.Watson & R.Donnelly & S.Olivera & S.Sprading
2 I'M SPECIAL BOVARIUS GOT A DREAM Leslie A. Shimp & Patricia L. Murray
3 MARGAUX's CACHET AT FRONTIER David & Lee Calhoun
4 BRIARLEA SPIRIT QUEST Kim Markwell

SLEEPING LADY'S FIONI AT HAVEN Judy McConnell & Eric & Margie Hall

SWEEPSTAKES 9-12 PUPPY BITCHES
1 OBVIOUS LIVE WIRE C. Langley & S. Clute & JR Gabbert
2 LIMERICK'S NEXT CHAPTER DU ROGUE Penny & William Anderson, Penelope Ogden & William Ogden

Absent MARGAUX'S CATCHING FIRE Christine Alayna Johnston
Absent TERRA'S COCO CHANNEL Terry Burian-Creel
Absent QUICHE'S NINJ NINA Elaine & Louise Paquette
Absent AVION TERRA'S MALISCENT Terry Burian-Creel

SWEEPSTAKES 12-15 BITCHES
1 CH. BON IDEE'S MADE YOU LOOK, CGC Sandra Mestyanek & Angie Motta & Brenda Watson
2 MARGAUX'S GUNS N ROSES BY ROCHEUSES Doug & Michaelanne Johnson
3 MARGAUX'S READY AIM FIRE Sandi Lyon & Nicole Laver

Absent MARGOT HIGH JINXX AU DELA DES MERS Larry & Judy Kasper & Judith Abramsohn

SWEEPSTAKES 15-18 BITCHES



1 ROCHEUSES SHOW ME THE FUTURE Candace Mallette
2 LA CHANSON'S MYSTIFY ME Pilar Kuhn & Rod Ott
3 ROCHEUSES THIS ONE'S FOR THE GIRLS` Douglas Johnson & Michaelanne Johnson
4 LA CHANSON'S MARTINI MADNESS Jim & Chan Kuhn & Pilar Kuhn & Rod Ott

BON IDEE'S MY WAY Dennis L. Craig
BON IDEE'S MEET ME AT THE GARDEN Angie Motta & Dayle Sullivan
BON IDEE'S MADISON AVENUE AT SLEEPING LADY Judy McConnell & Angie Motta
LEGENDS BLONDE BOMB SHELL Steve & Gail Lopez
ROBBINS CAPTURE MY HEART Hazel Griffith & Rebecca Robbins & E. Robbins

NIBDFC BEST IN PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES CH. BON IDEE'S MADE YOU LOOK, CGC
NIBDFC BEST OF OPPOSITE LA CHANSON'S NEVER SAY NEVER

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 7-9 DOG
Absent GCH. ROCHEUSES ME AND MY SHADOW CORNUS F & C Dreyfus & H & C Johnson & K Brown

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 9-11 DOG
1 CH. WARWICK'S FIRE IN BECKETTS EYES Karen Schydlowski & Tammy Greer & Jessica Sheridan
2 CH. JOYALENS ZEALOUS RILEY REBEL, RA, CD, GCC, TT Rebecca & Tim Robbins
3 CH. BLACKSTONE'S CONFEDERATE SPIRIT, MDD, CGC, TT, NW1, HIC, CSAUKim Markwell

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 7-9 BITCHES
1 GCH. BON IDEE'S GARDEN PARTY Dayle Sullivan & Angie Motta
2 BOYERO JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Serge Bilodeau & Sophie Boyer & Luc Schlybeurt
3 GCH. ROBBINS MAJESTIC SERENADE, RN, NDD, TDI T & R & E Robbins
4 CH. WARWICK'S MADDS ZEE ON FIRE Daniel & Mary A Smith

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 9-11 BITCHES
1 UCD URO3 CH ENCHANTE'S TRES JOLIE,CD, RAE, GN, CA, RATO, HCT, VBX, TDI, CGCEmmy Wolters

NIBDFC BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES UCD URO3 CH ENCHANTE'S TRES JOLIE,CD, RAE, GN, CA, RATO, HCT, VBX, TDI, CGC
NIBDFC BEST OF OPPOSITE CH. WARWICK'S FIRE IN BECKETTS EYES

REGULAR 6-9 PUPPY DOGS
1 I'M SPECIAL BOVARIUS GUIDE BY STARS Patricial L. Murray

Absent HERDEAUX FLYING UNDER THE RADAR Dr. Susannah Feagin
Absent HERDEAUX LUKAS YANNICK MARDI GRAS Nola Gedeon
Absent BELLISSIMO NAUGHTY BY NATURE AU DELA DES MERS Larry & Judy Kasper  
Absent HERDEAUX BLUEGRASS MINSTREL MAN T. Stoner & S. Faegin

REGULAR 9-12 PUPPY DOGS
1 CH. INTERGITY'S GONNA BLOW U AWAY Tera Corrigan
2 QUICHE'S NEXT GENERATION Elaine & Louise Paquette
3 TERRA'S VASQUEZ ROCKS Terry Burian-Creel

Excused MILSEAN'S NORTHERN CRIXUS Peter Ringler

REGULAR 12-15 DOGS
Tr. to BOB BON IDEE'S MARK MY WORD Susan Upcraft  & Angie Motta

1 DAHNZIG MAIN MAN Yvonne Nobile

REGULAR 15-18 DOGS
1 ROCHEUSES BOYS 'ROUND HERE Carrieanne Johnson & Faris Taylor



2 SLEEPING LADY'S LA DOLCE VITA @ DELEUW Judy McConnell & Robert & Debbie Deleuw
3 MARGAUX'S GUNSLINGER Nicole Laver & Sandi Lyon
4 LEGENDS BONFIRE AND ILLUMINATIONS Jean Yves Laroche & Serge Bilodeau & Gail Lopez & Yvonne Savard & Ray Waterman

RAVEN SHAMAN'S PRIDE OF URSUS BOREALIS Neva Boyles & Renske Vinke

REGULAR BRED BY EXHIBITOR DOG
1 GALHEIGHTS AMAZING BIG JAY Sophie Galland & Guylaine Savoie
2 ROTHSCHILD CLOAK N DAGGER Myra E. Roth  
3 OBVIOUS SWAGGER LIKE JAGGER DE SIMPHUNI Cindy Langley & Catherine Hughes
4 ROBBIN'S COEBERAH V D INDELIBLE Sonja van Maanen & Marilyn Howard & Rebecca Robbins

LA CHANSON'S NEVER SAY NEVER Scott Paton & Rod Ott & Pilar Kuhn
ROBBINS CALL ME CUTTY Emily & Rebecca Robbins & Cheryl Randall

REGULAR OPEN DOG
1 STONEPILLAR'S MAGNUM Mary Jane Sears & Diane Ham
2 QUICHE'S MADNESS FULL THROTTLE Bonnie Bird & Nicole Munneke
3 WARWICK'S MADDS HANDSOME HANDFUL OF LICORICE Daniel D & Mary A Smith
4 G&W AVALON CANES VENATICI Jane Brugge & June Guido

DREW-LYNN'S LORD SPENCER Ruth Barron & Nancy Almgren
WISE CHOICE WILD BLUE YONDER Charles&  Elaine Whelan & Kathy Wise Steiner

NIBDFC WINNERS DOG ROCHEUSES BOYS 'ROUND HERE
NIBDFC RESERVE WINNERS DOG STONEPILLAR'S MAGNUM

REGULAR 6-9 PUPPY BITCHES
1 DONLEE COCO CHANEL L.Watson & R.Donnelly & S.Olivera & S.Sprading
2 MARGAUX's CACHET AT FRONTIER David & Lee Calhoun
3 SLEEPING LADY'S FIONI AT HAVEN Judy McConnell & Eric & Margie Hall
4 I'M SPECIAL BOVARIUS GOT A DREAM Leslie A. Shimp & Patricia L. Murray

BRIARLEA SPIRIT QUEST Kim Markwell
Absent HERDEAUX LAISSEZ LES BON TEMPS ROULER Dr. Susannah Feagin

REGULAR 9-12 PUPPY BITCHES
1 TERRA'S COCO CHANNEL Terry Burian-Creel
2 LIMERICK'S NEXT CHAPTER DU ROGUE Penny & William Anderson, Penelope Ogden & William Ogden

Absent OBVIOUS LIVE WIRE C. Langley & S. Clute & JR Gabbert
Absent MARGAUX'S CATCHING FIRE Christine Alayna Johnston
Absent QUICHE'S NINJ NINA Elaine & Louise Paquette

REGULAR 12-15 BITCHES
1 MARGAUX'S ANNIE GET YOUR GUN Priscilla W. Martin& Greg Reyna
2 MARGAUX'S READY AIM FIRE Sandi Lyon & Nicole Laver
3 MARGAUX'S GUNS N ROSES BY ROCHEUSES Doug & Michaelanne Johnson

REGULAR 15-18 BITCHES
1 ROCHEUSES SHOW ME THE FUTURE Candace Mallette
2 ROCHEUSES THIS ONE'S FOR THE GIRLS` Douglas Johnson & Michaelanne Johnson
3 BON IDEE'S MADISON AVENUE AT SLEEPING LADY Judy McConnell & Angie Motta
4 LA CHANSON'S MARTINI MADNESS Jim & Chan Kuhn & Pilar Kuhn & Rod Ott

LEGEND'S CARAMEL FOUNTAINS Melisa & Gail Lopez

REGULAR AMATEUR OWNER HANDLED BITCHES



1 BON IDEE'S MY WAY Dennis L. Craig
2 ENCHANTE DIVA MARIE DU MATIN Barry Leece & Cameron Riegel

REGULAR BRED BY EXHIBITOR BITCHES 
1 AVION TERRA'S MALISCENT Terry Burian-Creel
2 LA CHANSON'S MYSTIFY ME Pilar Kuhn & Rod Ott
3 GALHEIGHTS ALWAYS KILIMANDJARO Sophie Galland & Monique Marinelli & Andre Rompre'
4 ROBBINS CAPTURE MY HEART Hazel Griffith & Rebecca Robbins & E. Robbins

OBVIOUS BOOGIE SHOES JR Gabbert & S. Clute & C. Langley
LEGENDS BLONDE BOMB SHELL Steve & Gail Lopez
BON IDEE'S MEET ME AT THE GARDEN Angie Motta & Dayle Sullivan
G&W AVALON TWINKLE AND DRAMA DA, CGC Nancy Benser & June Guido
BOYERO ONCE UPON A TIME Serge Bilodeau
CAM'S ISABELLA ROZE Marilyn Adams
WISE CHOICE LEAPS AND BOUNDS Kathy Wise Steiner & Suzanne LaCroix

Absent ROTHSCHILD MIDNIGHT ROZ d'Cam Myra E. Roth & Marilyn L. Adams
Absent MARGOT HIGH JINXX AU DELA DES MERS Larry & Judy Kasper & Judith Abramsohn
Absent DEWERKER ASHLEY JEWEL Mick &  Patrick & Cristy Coyne

REGULAR AMERICAN BRED BITCHES
1 BON IDEE'S MONEY  MARBLES  AND CHALK Lorilyn Dixon & Angela Motta & Dayle Sullivan
2 FLANDERFIELD'S KIMNICKI, RN, HSAD, HT, PT Leslie Houttuin & Kim Morissette & Lacey Ball
3 ROCHEUSES WESTERN PASSION Candace Mallette & Heather Johnson

REGULAR OPEN BITCHES
1 ROCHEUSES TICKLE ME BAD Candace Mallette & Heather Johnson & C Johnson
2 MARGAUX'S YOU READY FOR THIS Rick & Terri Kwiezinski
3 WISE CHOICE BIJOU DE KALAIS, CGC Susan Mullen
4 MILSEAN'S MIST DAWN Patricia Ringler & Peter Ringler

Absent WARWICKS IMAGE OF SACRED SMOKE Judy LaBelle
Absent DREW-LYNN'S VERSACE Mary Jo Reno Brevoort & Nancy Almgren

NIBDFC WINNERS BITCH AVION TERRA'S MALISCENT
NIBDFC RESERVE WINNERS BITCH LA CHANSON'S MYSTIFY ME

NON-REGULAR VETERAN DOG
1 CH. JOYALENS ZEALOUS RILEY REBEL, RA, CD, GCC, TT Rebecca & Tim Robbins
2 CH. WARWICK'S FIRE IN BECKETTS EYES Karen Schydlowski & Tammy Greer & Jessica Sheridan
3 CH. BLACKSTONE'S CONFEDERATE SPIRIT, MDD, CGC, TT, NW1, HIC, CSAUKim Markwell

Absent GCH. ROCHEUSES ME AND MY SHADOW CORNUS F & C Dreyfus & H & C Johnson & K Brown

NON-REGULAR VETERAN BITCHES
1 GCH. BON IDEE'S GARDEN PARTY Dayle Sullivan & Angie Motta
2 CH. WARWICK'S MADDS ZEE ON FIRE Daniel & Mary A Smith
3 BOYERO JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Serge Bilodeau & Sophie Boyer & Luc Schlybeurt
4 GCH. ROBBINS MAJESTIC SERENADE, RN, NDD, TDI T & R & E Robbins

BEST OF BREED 
GCH. SLEEPING LADY'S DASHING DESI Beth Libby

Absent GCH GRISWOLD'S BELDARS OUTLAW Cindy Griswold
CH INDELIBLE KANDI'S TRUST IN ME, CGC Sonja van Maanen & Marie Prior
GCH. I'M SPECIAL KNOCK OUT BLUE, CGC William Webb & Patricia Webb



GCH. STONEPILLAR'S STEEL BLUE Juliana & Daniel Garrison & Elaine Paquette
GCH. STONEWALL ISKI DE LA SALSA Judith Abramsohn & Pamela Anderson

Absent GCH. RAYLIND KATCHER DE LA SALSA Judith Abramsohn & Linda Allen & Robert Alcantara
GCH. ROBBINS MAJESTIC PRINCE CHARMING Rebecca Robbins
GCH. MARGAUX'S YOU BETTER BELIEVE IT, CGC Nicole Laver  
CH. BON IDEE'S I'M SPECIAL LORD MILES Amy Ablitz & Patricia Murray
LA CHANSONS MARIACHI AT TERRA Terry Burian-Creel
GCH. WAR BOUVIATOR EKABU'S MERCURY V DEWERCKERSKim Morissette
CH. BON IDEE'S LONDON CALLING Dayle Sullivan & Angie Motta
CH. BOYERO MAGNIFICENT GLADIATOR Serge Bilodeau & Marjolaine Bedard
CH. BROCADE LIL DEUCE COUPE BARJEN Sandra Brind & Janice Brind & Yvonne Savard & Ray Waterman
GCH. OBVIOUS SONIC BOOM JR Gabbert & C. Langley
GCH. QUICHE INFINITY AND BEYOND Susan Upcraft

Absent GCH. QUICHES INTREPID CAPTAIN SULLY, CGC Stephen Bowerman
Absent CH. HERDEAUX WHO DAT Robert Blondeau & Dr Susannah Feagin

CH. JBB'S TURN THE TABLES Patte Klecan & Yvonne Savard
CH. WISE CHOICE LONESOME DOVE'S AUGUSTUS Iva Gilliam
GCH. CAM'S ROGUE WARRIOR, CD, THD Brian & Pam Sturgill & Marilyn Adams
GCH. TAKE AIM'S PLAYING FOR GRYFFINDOR Tony DiMercurio & Mo Hieronimus-DiMercurio
CH. ROCHEUSES PAPA WAS A ROLLIN'STONE C. & H. Johnson & Faris Taylor & D. & M. A. Johnson
GCH. WAR BOUVIATOR EKABU'S DERINGER @ DEWERKERMichael & Theresa Hood & Debbie Potter

Absent TERRA'S BARRAK Terry Burian-Creel
CH DREW-LYNN MIUCCIA PRADA, HCT Teres Scofield & Emmy Wolters
GCH AVICE AMERICAN EXPRESS Jeff & Cindy Griswold & Pat Murray & Jan Litigot
GCH MARGAUX'S VA VOOM Dr. Megan Rheingans Michael & Sandi Lyon
GCH LEGENDS KISS IN THE DARK Steve & Gail Lopez
GCH. MON AMIE THE FIFTH ELEMENT OF SUSANTS Cynthia & Don Thames & Sue DiGiorno
GCH. SLEEPING LADY'S APPLE OF MY EYE Judy McConnell & Coleen McDowell
GCH. MAIJEUNE'S AMAZING GRACE Karen Schydlowski & Tammy Greer & Gladys May
CH. BON IDEE'S MADE YOU LOOK, CGC Sandra Mestyanek & Angie Motta & Brenda Watson
CH. G & W AVALON UMBRA UNDER THE MOON June Guido & Steven Wieczor & Sherrod McDaniel
CH. TERRA-NEVADA'S RUFFY Janice Byrd & Terry Burian-Creel
CH. DELUX LEAP OF FAITH Sharron Lux & Erick Lux
GCH. BON IDEE'S LOVE AMERICAN STYLE,  CA, CGC Jacquie Moore & Angie  Motta & Dayle Sullivan
GCH. BON IDEE'S LUCK OF THE IRISH O'RILEY, CA Dayle Sullivan & Angie Motta & KayCee Klang

Absent CH. HERDEAUX MARDI GRAS Dr. Susannah Feagin
CH JBB'S JUST TAKE IT ALL Patte Klecan & Yvonne Savard
CH JBB'S WE COULD HAVE IT ALL Cindi Christman & Patte Klecan
CH. OBVIOUS TORRID AFFAIR C. Langley & JR Gabbert

Absent CH. WAR BOUVIATOR EKABU'S FAME V DEWERCKERS Patrick & Cristy & Mick Coyne
CH. WISE CHOICE KUDOS Kathy Wise Steiner & Theresea Lee
GCH. CAM'S JUST BE JEALOUS AT RANA Catherine A Humphrey & Marilyn L Adams
ZEGEN VAN VLAANDEREN Brian R. Gunther
CH. B WITCHIN ROCHEUSES SIOUX-DUCE ME Carrieanne Johnson & K Brown & C. Johnson Mallette
CH. ROCHEUSES PAPA DON'T PREACH C. & H. Johnson & Faris Taylor & D. & M. A. Johnson

NIBDFC BEST OF BREED GCH MARGAUX'S VA VOOM
NIBDFC BEST OFWINNERS ROCHEUSES BOYS 'ROUND HERE
NIBDFC BEST OFOPPOSITE GCH. STONEPILLAR'S STEEL BLUE
NIBDFC SELECT DOG GCH. TAKE AIM'S PLAYING FOR GRYFFINDOR
NIBDFC SELECT BITCH GCH. BON IDEE'S LUCK OF THE IRISH O'RILEY, CA
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT CH. BROCADE LIL DEUCE COUPE BARJEN



NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT GCH. MAIJEUNE'S AMAZING GRACE
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT CH. BON IDEE'S I'M SPECIAL LORD MILES
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT GCH. BON IDEE'S GARDEN PARTY
NIBDFC BEST NOHS GCH. TAKE AIM'S PLAYING FOR GRYFFINDOR
NIBDFC BEST PUPPY DONLEE COCO CHANEL
NIBDFC BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR AVION TERRA'S MALISCENT
NIBDFC BEST VETERAN GCH. BON IDEE'S GARDEN PARTY

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP - OPEN SENIOR CLASS
1 KayCee Klang.  GCH. BON IDEE'S LUCK OF THE IRISH O'RILEY, CADayle Sullivan & Angie Motta & KayCee Klang

Absent Mick Coyne.  CH. WAR BOUVIATOR EKABU'S FAME V DEWERCKERSPatrick & Cristy & Mick Coyne

NIBDFC BEST JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP KayCee Klang.  GCH. BON IDEE'S LUCK OF THE IRISH O'RILEY, CA

SUMMARY

NIBDFC BEST IN PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES CH. BON IDEE'S MADE YOU LOOK, CGC
NIBDFC BEST OF OPPOSITE LA CHANSON'S NEVER SAY NEVER

NIBDFC BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES UCD URO3 CH ENCHANTE'S TRES JOLIE,CD, RAE, GN, CA, RATO, HCT, VBX, TDI, CGC
NIBDFC BEST OF OPPOSITE CH. WARWICK'S FIRE IN BECKETTS EYES

NIBDFC BEST JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP KayCee Klang.  GCH. BON IDEE'S LUCK OF THE IRISH O'RILEY, CA

NIBDFC BEST OF BREED GCH MARGAUX'S VA VOOM
NIBDFC BEST OFWINNERS ROCHEUSES BOYS 'ROUND HERE
NIBDFC BEST OFOPPOSITE GCH. STONEPILLAR'S STEEL BLUE
NIBDFC SELECT DOG GCH. TAKE AIM'S PLAYING FOR GRYFFINDOR
NIBDFC SELECT BITCH GCH. BON IDEE'S LUCK OF THE IRISH O'RILEY, CA
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT CH. BROCADE LIL DEUCE COUPE BARJEN
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT GCH. MAIJEUNE'S AMAZING GRACE
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT CH. BON IDEE'S I'M SPECIAL LORD MILES
NIBDFC AWARD OF MERIT GCH. BON IDEE'S GARDEN PARTY
NIBDFC BEST NOHS GCH. TAKE AIM'S PLAYING FOR GRYFFINDOR
NIBDFC BEST PUPPY DONLEE COCO CHANEL
NIBDFC BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR AVION TERRA'S MALISCENT
NIBDFC BEST VETERAN GCH. BON IDEE'S GARDEN PARTY


